
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2109
ANSWERED ON 15.12.2023


ONGOING SCHEMES


2109. SHRI NAKUL KAMAL NATH:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

प न,पोतप रवहनऔरजलमागमं ी

(a) the names of the ongoing schemes of the Ministry which have been renamed by the Government after 2014; and

(b) the budget allocation for such schemes after 2014?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) No Scheme of Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways has been renamed after 2014.

(b) In view of(a) above, question does not arise.
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